1/10/2018 Bursa LINK

General Announcement for PLC (v13)

RELEASED

Created by SYARIKAT TAKAFUL MALAYSIA BERHAD on 09 Jan 2018 at 5:16:11 PM

Submitted by SYARIKAT TAKAFUL MALAYSIA BERHAD on 10 Jan 2018 at

Reference No. GA1-09012018-00099

			5:04:55 PM	
COMPANY INFORMATION SECTION				
Announcement Type	New Announcement Amended Announcement			
Company Name	SYARIKAT TAKAFUL MALAYSIA BERHAD			
Stock Name TAKAFUL				
Stock Code 6139				
Board	Main Market			

CONTACT DETAIL						
Contact Pers	on	Designation	Contact No	Email Address		
SYARIKAT TAKAFUL MALAYSIA BERHAD			019-3161594	asri.yusoff@takaful-malaysia.com.my		
MAIN						
Туре	Announcement					
Subject	OTHERS					
Description	SYARIKAT TAKAFUL MALAYSIA BERHAD ("TAKAFUL MALAYSIA" OR "THE COMPANY") - PROPOSED DISPOSAL OF PT ASURANSI TAKAFUL UMUM ("ATU") HELD INDIRECTLY BY TAKAFUL MALAYSIA VIA ITS SUBSIDIARIES, PT SYARIKAT TAKAFUL INDONESIA ("STI") AND PT ASURANSI TAKAFUL KELUARGA ("ATK")					
Shareholder Approval	No					
Announceme	ent Details/Table Section					
	made to the Company's a STI and ATK (hereinafter			Disposal of ATU held indirectly by Takaful Malaysia via its		
	f Directors of Takaful Malag ary of Takaful Malaysia.	ysia wishes to announce t	hat the Proposed Disposal has been c	ompleted on 28 December 2017 and effectively, ATU ceased		
This announ	cement is dated 10 Januar	y 2018.				

Attachment	No File Name	Size

Copyright © 2015 Bursa Malaysia Berhad 9.5.4. All rights reserved. Terms & Conditions of Use, Disclaimer and Linking Policy